Bay Area Golf Group

Tournament Charity Tournament Course Lake Chabot
Date June 21, 2020 Designation Individual
Summary:

Please join us in congratulating Zile Rehman as the winner of the Charity tournament. It turned out to be a great dayt
day for golf and the competition was fierce with a roller coaster ride for the 2" position. 1% position was locked
from the moment Zile teed off. By the time first 5 hole were completed it was academic.

Zile was in a position to win 2019 tournament. Here is what happened during the closing moments:

Zile had a solid game plan in mind and he stuck with it throughout the game. Managed the course wisely by
carefully choosing the clubs and used his handicap to his advantage. He made his move on the 17% by scoring a
gross par (net Eagle), secured 5 points and an outright lead of the tournament at 9 points. A gross double on the 18™
was needed to secure the win. Nerves got the better of him, 3 putted from 3 feet and ended up with a quad for the
hole and lost 3 valuable points to hand the win to Faraz.

Zile was determined to not have a repeat of 2019 and he ensured that by spending time on his game plan. He played
two practice rounds prior to the tournament to determine the right clubs to use and took detailed notes about the
greens. While planning is good, at the end of the day only one thing matters and that is execution of the plan. He
demonstrated by his gameplay. This was demonstrated in his scores from the front 9 — 3 Net Eagles, 2 Net Birdies
and 4 Net Pars and was able to keep his nerves in check on the back 9 to seal a comprehensive win. Well played
Zile!

There are plenty of takeaways to share from the tournament:

o BAGGsters were happy to be back on the course

e Highest participation to date for the Charity tournament — 29 signups: 27 played; 2 were not able to
participate

e Highest participation (golfers and non-golfers) to date in donating towards the cause — 43; outstanding!

o  BAGG’s first ever tournament where families participated — Next generation is getting ready! Many thanks
to Zuhayr, Zain and Nyle for adding a new dimension to our tournaments.

e  Tremendous support from EBG — Thanks to Zuhair for participating; Thanks to Sohail, Fareed and Navaid
for donating

e BAGG is blessed to have friends who support a worthy cause — Many thanks to Saqib Hassan, Faruq Palla,
Salman Ashfag, Anwar Akram and Haris Basit for their support.

o Many BAGGsters were not able to participate due to prior commitments but supported this tournament —
Thank you Salman Rashid, Asad Cochinwala, Faisal Jeddy, Nasir Cochinwala, Irfan Mehdi, Bagi Khan and
Abbas Rizvi

¢ Highest amount raised to date — Little over $8K in donations

BC20’s assessment:

Positives:
All success of the tournament is attributed to the hard work and effort put in by Raheel
The Hero Merchar_n. He §egured a sponsor, n_egotiated a good deal with the course, managed a
good price/logistics for the golf shirt and ordered the trophy. Thank you Raheel for all
the effort. It would not have been possible without your help!
Cost Lake Chabot gave a reasonable deal for an early start time for a popular course
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Turned out to be very enjoyable for golf. It was windy on certain holes, but not very

Weather
cold or hot.
Participation — Agood | e 43 participants signed up for the event.
turn out! e 28 members participated in golf
We spent roughly 5 hours and 15 minutes on the course. Some groups did better than
Pace of Play

others. Wait for the groups was minor.
Thank you to all who joined the celebration afterwards.

After game hangout We did raffle an iPad, an AirPod and 4 complimentary golf rounds at Lake

Chabot. Congrats to all the winners!

Areas of Improvement:

Should there be an award for the winner besides the trophy? BAGGsters suggested

Award for the winner that and we recommend BC21 to consider this as an improvement

Official Tournament Results:

1 Zile Rehman 25
2 Zain Saeed 13
3 Mir Bagar 7
4 Noman Chaudhry 3
5 Zuhair Moin 1
T6 Shaji Durrani 0
T6 Asad Akram 0
T8 Ghazzali Majeed 1
T8 Tagi Hasan 1
10 Zaki Hassan -2
11 Khurram Ismail 3
T12 Amer Ather -4
T12 Hasan Siraj 4
T12 Kamran Khan -4
15 Ali Saeed 7
16 Raheel Merchant -8
T17 Hassan Firzok -9
T17 Ahmer Khan -9
T19 Nyle Siraj -10
T19 Yasser Khan -10
T19 Ayaz Khan 210
T19 Syed Mumtaz Husain -10
T23 Atif Kazmi -12
T23 Jawad Tareen 12
25 Usman Qureshi -15
26 Zuhayr Bagar -16
27 Faraz Hoodbhoy 18

NS Anwar Hamid -

CTP Winners: Mumtaz Husain (Hole 2); Kamran Khan (Hole 12)
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Official BAGG Results:

Pos.

1

T6
T6
T8
T8
10
11
T12
T12
T12
15
16
T17
T17
T19
T19
T19
T23
T23
25
27
NS

Player

Zile Rehman

Mir Bagar
Noman Chaudhry
Shaji Durrani
Asad Akram
Ghazzali Majeed
Taqi Hasan

Zaki Hassan
Khurram Ismail
Amer Ather
Hasan Siraj
Kamran Khan
Ali Saeed
Raheel Merchant
Hassan Firzok
Ahmer Khan
Yasser Khan
Avyaz Khan

Syed Mumtaz Husain
Atif Kazmi

Jawad Tareen
Usman Qureshi

Faraz Hoodbhoy

Anwar Hamid

25 87 63 500

90
93
89
90
102
100
109
85
96
89
85
95
108
82
92
107
94
100
95
106
105
134

72
74
78
76
7
76
79
7
79
7
78
81
82
80
81
85
81
81
84
84
86
96

300
190
123
123
95
95
85
80
70
70
70
60
57
54
54
47
47
47
44
44
41
39
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