

Bay Area Golf Group

Tournament	Charity Tournament	Course	Lake Chabot
Date	June 21, 2020	Designation	Individual

Summary:

Please join us in congratulating Zile Rehman as the winner of the Charity tournament. It turned out to be a great dayt day for golf and the competition was fierce with a roller coaster ride for the 2nd position. 1st position was locked from the moment Zile teed off. By the time first 5 hole were completed it was academic.

Zile was in a position to win 2019 tournament. Here is what happened during the closing moments:

Zile had a solid game plan in mind and he stuck with it throughout the game. Managed the course wisely by carefully choosing the clubs and used his handicap to his advantage. He made his move on the 17th by scoring a gross par (net Eagle), secured 5 points and an outright lead of the tournament at 9 points. A gross double on the 18th was needed to secure the win. Nerves got the better of him, 3 putted from 3 feet and ended up with a quad for the hole and lost 3 valuable points to hand the win to Faraz.

Zile was determined to not have a repeat of 2019 and he ensured that by spending time on his game plan. He played two practice rounds prior to the tournament to determine the right clubs to use and took detailed notes about the greens. While planning is good, at the end of the day only one thing matters and that is execution of the plan. He demonstrated by his gameplay. This was demonstrated in his scores from the front 9 - 3 Net Eagles, 2 Net Birdies and 4 Net Pars and was able to keep his nerves in check on the back 9 to seal a comprehensive win. Well played Zile!

There are plenty of takeaways to share from the tournament:

- BAGGsters were happy to be back on the course
- Highest participation to date for the Charity tournament 29 signups: 27 played; 2 were not able to participate
- Highest participation (golfers and non-golfers) to date in donating towards the cause 43; outstanding!
- BAGG's first ever tournament where families participated Next generation is getting ready! Many thanks to Zuhayr, Zain and Nyle for adding a new dimension to our tournaments.
- Tremendous support from EBG Thanks to Zuhair for participating; Thanks to Sohail, Fareed and Navaid for donating
- BAGG is blessed to have friends who support a worthy cause Many thanks to Saqib Hassan, Faruq Palla, Salman Ashfaq, Anwar Akram and Haris Basit for their support.
- Many BAGGsters were not able to participate due to prior commitments but supported this tournament –
 Thank you Salman Rashid, Asad Cochinwala, Faisal Jeddy, Nasir Cochinwala, Irfan Mehdi, Baqi Khan and
 Abbas Rizvi
- Highest amount raised to date Little over \$8K in donations

BC20's assessment:

Positives:

The Hero	All success of the tournament is attributed to the hard work and effort put in by Raheel Merchant. He secured a sponsor, negotiated a good deal with the course, managed a good price/logistics for the golf shirt and ordered the trophy. Thank you Raheel for all the effort. It would not have been possible without your help!
Cost	Lake Chabot gave a reasonable deal for an early start time for a popular course

Weather	Turned out to be very enjoyable for golf. It was windy on certain holes, but not very cold or hot.
Participation – A good turn out!	43 participants signed up for the event.28 members participated in golf
Pace of Play	We spent roughly 5 hours and 15 minutes on the course. Some groups did better than others. Wait for the groups was minor.
After game hangout	Thank you to all who joined the celebration afterwards. We did raffle an iPad, an AirPod and 4 complimentary golf rounds at Lake Chabot. Congrats to all the winners!

Areas of Improvement:

Assemble the sylmon	Should there be an award for the winner besides the trophy? BAGGsters suggested		
Award for the winner	that and we recommend BC21 to consider this as an improvement		

Official Tournament Results:

Pos.	Player	Stableford Points	
1	Zile Rehman	25	
2	Zain Saeed	13	
3	Mir Bagar	7	
4	Noman Chaudhry	3	
5	Zuhair Moin	1	
T6	<u>Shaji Durrani</u>	0	
T6	Asad Akram	0	
Т8	Ghazzali Majeed	-1	
Т8	<u>Taqi Hasan</u>	-1	
10	Zaki Hassan	-2	
11	Khurram Ismail	-3	
T12	Amer Ather	-4	
T12	<u>Hasan Siraj</u>	-4	
T12	Kamran Khan	-4	
15	Ali Saeed	-7	
16	Raheel Merchant	-8	
T17	Hassan Firzok	-9	
T17	Ahmer Khan	-9	
T19	Nyle Siraj	-10	
T19	Yasser Khan	-10	
T19	Ayaz Khan	-10	
T19	Syed Mumtaz Husain	-10	
T23	Atif Kazmi	-12	
T23	Jawad Tareen	-12	
25	<u>Usman Qureshi</u>	-15	
26	Zuhayr Bagar	-16	
27	Faraz Hoodbhoy	-18	
NS	Anwar Hamid	-	

CTP Winners: Mumtaz Husain (Hole 2); Kamran Khan (Hole 12)

Official BAGG Results:

Pos.	Player	Stableford Points	Gross	Net	PoY
1	Zile Rehman	25	87	63	500
3	Mir Bagar	7	90	72	300
4	Noman Chaudhry	3	93	74	190
Т6	Shaji Durrani	0	89	78	123
T6	Asad Akram	0	90	76	123
T8	Ghazzali Majeed	-1	102	77	95
T8	<u>Taqi Hasan</u>	-1	100	76	95
10	Zaki Hassan	-2	109	79	85
11	Khurram Ismail	-3	85	77	80
T12	Amer Ather	-4	96	79	70
T12	<u>Hasan Siraj</u>	-4	89	77	70
T12	Kamran Khan	-4	85	78	70
15	Ali Saeed	-7	95	81	60
16	Raheel Merchant	-8	108	82	57
T17	<u>Hassan Firzok</u>	-9	82	80	54
T17	Ahmer Khan	-9	92	81	54
T19	<u>Yasser Khan</u>	-10	107	85	47
T19	Ayaz Khan	-10	94	81	47
T19	Syed Mumtaz Husain	-10	100	81	47
T23	Atif Kazmi	-12	95	84	44
T23	Jawad Tareen	-12	106	84	44
25	<u>Usman Qureshi</u>	-15	105	86	41
27	Faraz Hoodbhoy	-18	134	96	39
NS	Anwar Hamid	-	-	-	-